
Creekwalk Business Improvement District
Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds Cover

10/18/2021

Table of Schedules

Assumptions Non‐Rated 30 Year, Fixed Rate

Issue Par Amount Net Proceeds
Series 2021A $11,740,000 $8,733,169
Series 2021B $2,900,000 $2,856,500
Total $14,640,000 $11,589,669

2% Sales Tax TIF
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Creekwalk Business Improvement District
Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds
Senior Bonding Capacity

 
Assessed Mill Property Tax SO  Assessed Mill Property Tax Sales Tax PIF Trustee Authority SD 11  Net Rev. Avail for Net  CAPI & Net  Total Net Surplus/ Surplus Unrestricted

Year Value Levy Revenue(2) Tax(1) Value Levy Revenue(2) TIF Revenue Revenue Fee Fee Reimbursement Debt Service Debt Service Principal Coupon Interest DSRF Debt Service Debt Service Coverage (Deficit) Fund Surplus
2019 478,251         50.000 23,554           1,413       ‐                      77.879     ‐                    64,556         19,125         (5,000)      (17,400)   (154)                     86,094                   ‐                  ‐                ‐                  86,094          86,094             ‐                  
2020 663,051         50.000 32,655           1,959       ‐                      74.926     ‐                    69,200         25,875         (5,000)      (17,400)   ‐                       107,289                ‐                  ‐                ‐                  107,289       193,383          ‐                  
2021 910,570         50.000 44,846           2,691       ‐                      74.926     ‐                    115,091      53,432         (5,000)      (17,400)   ‐                       193,659                288,161             ‐                  1,821           (200,000)      (198,179)       89,982            2.15 103,677       297,060          ‐                  
2022 879,621         50.000 43,321           2,599       170,493          74.926     12,583         487,822      582,113      (5,000)      (17,400)   (13,061)                1,092,978             1,349,000          ‐                  655,688      (1,000,000)   (344,313)       1,004,688     1.09 88,290          385,350          ‐                  
2023 3,035,788     50.000 149,513         8,971       2,326,660     74.926     171,712      612,234      1,027,439   (5,000)      (17,400)   (25,691)                1,921,778             1,594,000          ‐                  655,688      (400,000)      255,688          1,849,688     1.04 72,090          457,440          ‐                  
2024 6,194,429     50.000 305,076         18,305     5,471,119     74.926     403,780      817,228      1,352,844   (5,000)      (17,400)   (27,497)                2,847,334             1,636,750          ‐                  655,688      655,688          2,292,438     1.24 554,897       1,012,337      ‐                  
2025 7,727,111     50.000 380,560         22,834     7,003,801     74.926     516,895      837,404      1,379,901   (5,000)      (17,400)   (35,201)                3,079,993             1,656,750          90,000            5.00% 655,688      ‐                745,688          2,402,438     1.28 677,555       1,500,000      189,893     
2026 8,679,758     50.000 427,478         25,649     7,941,981     74.926     586,135      857,983      1,407,499   (5,000)      (17,400)   (39,916)                3,242,428             1,695,000          185,000          5.00% 651,188      ‐                836,188          2,531,188     1.28 711,240       1,500,000      711,240     
2027 8,679,758     50.000 427,478         25,649     7,941,981     74.926     586,135      878,975      1,435,649   (5,000)      (17,400)   (39,916)                3,291,569             1,715,500          210,000          5.00% 641,938      ‐                851,938          2,567,438     1.28 724,132       1,500,000      724,132     
2028 8,853,353     50.000 436,028         26,162     8,100,820     74.926     597,858      900,386      1,464,362   (5,000)      (17,400)   (40,714)                3,361,680             1,754,000          240,000          5.00% 631,438      ‐                871,438          2,625,438     1.28 736,242       1,500,000      736,242     
2029 8,853,353     50.000 436,028         26,162     8,100,820     74.926     597,858      922,225      1,493,649   (5,000)      (17,400)   (40,714)                3,412,806             1,779,500          265,000          5.00% 619,438      ‐                884,438          2,663,938     1.28 748,869       1,500,000      748,869     
2030 9,030,420     50.000 444,748         26,685     8,262,837     74.926     609,815      944,501      1,523,522   (5,000)      (17,400)   (41,528)                3,485,342             1,817,500          295,000          5.50% 606,188      ‐                901,188          2,718,688     1.28 766,655       1,500,000      766,655     
2031 9,030,420     50.000 444,748         26,685     8,262,837     74.926     609,815      967,222      1,553,992   (5,000)      (17,400)   (41,528)                3,538,534             1,844,225          330,000          5.50% 589,963      ‐                919,963          2,764,188     1.28 774,346       1,500,000      774,346     
2032 9,211,029     50.000 453,643         27,219     8,428,094     74.926     622,011      990,398      1,585,072   (5,000)      (17,400)   (42,359)                3,613,584             1,882,650          365,000          5.50% 571,813      ‐                936,813          2,819,463     1.28 794,122       1,500,000      794,122     
2033 9,211,029     50.000 453,643         27,219     8,428,094     74.926     622,011      1,014,038   1,616,773   (5,000)      (17,400)   (42,359)                3,668,925             1,906,950          405,000          5.50% 551,738      ‐                956,738          2,863,688     1.28 805,238       1,500,000      805,238     
2034 9,395,249     50.000 462,716         27,763     8,596,655     74.926     634,451      1,038,150   1,649,109   (5,000)      (17,400)   (43,206)                3,746,583             1,957,675          435,000          5.50% 529,463      ‐                964,463          2,922,138     1.28 824,446       1,500,000      824,446     
2035 9,395,249     50.000 462,716         27,763     8,596,655     74.926     634,451      1,062,745   1,682,091   (5,000)      (17,400)   (43,206)                3,804,160             1,973,175          490,000          5.50% 505,538      ‐                995,538          2,968,713     1.28 835,447       1,500,000      835,447     
2036 9,583,154     50.000 471,970         28,318     8,768,589     74.926     647,140      1,087,831   1,715,733   (5,000)      (17,400)   (44,070)                3,884,523             2,015,100          540,000          5.50% 478,588      ‐                1,018,588     3,033,688     1.28 850,835       1,500,000      850,835     
2037 9,583,154     50.000 471,970         28,318     8,768,589     74.926     647,140      1,113,419   1,750,048   (5,000)      (17,400)   (44,070)                3,944,425             2,046,800          585,000          5.50% 448,888      ‐                1,033,888     3,080,688     1.28 863,738       1,500,000      863,738     
2038 9,774,817     50.000 481,410         28,885     8,943,960     74.926     660,083      1,139,519   1,785,049   (5,000)      (17,400)   (44,952)                4,027,593             2,088,550          640,000          5.50% 416,713      ‐                1,056,713     3,145,263     1.28 882,331       1,500,000      882,331     
2039 9,774,817     50.000 481,410         28,885     8,943,960     74.926     660,083      1,166,141   1,820,750   (5,000)      (17,400)   (44,952)                4,089,916             2,119,525          690,000          5.50% 381,513      ‐                1,071,513     3,191,038     1.28 898,879       1,500,000      898,879     
2040 9,970,314     50.000 491,038         29,462     9,122,840     74.926     673,285      1,193,295   1,857,165   (5,000)      (17,400)   (45,851)                4,175,994             2,115,000          800,000          5.75% 343,563      ‐                1,143,563     3,258,563     1.28 917,432       1,500,000      917,432     
2041 9,970,314     50.000 491,038         29,462     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    1,894,308   (5,000)      ‐                       2,409,808             1,273,063          310,000          5.75% 297,563      ‐                607,563          1,880,625     1.28 529,183       1,500,000      529,183     
2042 10,169,720   50.000 500,859         30,052     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    1,932,194   (5,000)      ‐                       2,458,104             1,299,825          340,000          5.75% 279,738      ‐                619,738          1,919,563     1.28 538,542       1,500,000      538,542     
2043 10,169,720   50.000 500,859         30,052     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    1,970,838   (5,000)      ‐                       2,496,748             1,317,850          370,000          5.75% 260,188      ‐                630,188          1,948,038     1.28 548,711       1,500,000      548,711     
2044 10,373,114   50.000 510,876         30,653     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,010,255   (5,000)      ‐                       2,546,783             1,342,425          405,000          5.75% 238,913      ‐                643,913          1,986,338     1.28 560,446       1,500,000      560,446     
2045 10,373,114   50.000 510,876         30,653     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,050,460   (5,000)      ‐                       2,586,988             1,362,975          440,000          5.75% 215,625      ‐                655,625          2,018,600     1.28 568,388       1,500,000      568,388     
2046 10,580,576   50.000 521,093         31,266     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,091,469   (5,000)      ‐                       2,638,828             1,389,500          480,000          5.75% 190,325      ‐                670,325          2,059,825     1.28 579,003       1,500,000      579,003     
2047 10,580,576   50.000 521,093         31,266     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,133,298   (5,000)      ‐                       2,680,657             1,406,425          520,000          5.75% 162,725      ‐                682,725          2,089,150     1.28 591,507       1,500,000      591,507     
2048 10,792,188   50.000 531,515         31,891     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,175,964   (5,000)      ‐                       2,734,370             1,434,038          565,000          5.75% 132,825      ‐                697,825          2,131,863     1.28 602,508       1,500,000      602,508     
2049 10,792,188   50.000 531,515         31,891     ‐                      74.926     ‐                    ‐                    2,219,484   (5,000)      ‐                       2,777,890             1,401,950          1,745,000     5.75% 100,338      (1,080,731)   764,607          2,166,557     1.28 611,333       1,500,000      611,333     

Total: 12,446,273 746,776 10,493,242 18,280,361 47,259,458 87,947,365 47,463,861 11,740,000 12,470,771 ‐2,680,731 21,530,041

Notes:
(1) Estimated SO Tax : 6.00% Series 2019A Series 2021A
(2) Estimated Collection Fees: 1.50% Par Amount 24,230,000       Par Amount 11,740,000  
(3) Estimate Int Earnings: 0.00% Net Proceeds 18,486,001       Net Proceeds 8,733,169    

DSRF‐Requiremen 2,119,525          DSRF‐Requirement 1,080,731    
Capitalized Interes 2,863,253          Capitalized Interest 1,600,000    
Surplus Fund 1,000,000          Surplus Fund 500,000         

$11,740,000
SERIES 2021A

$24,230,000
SERIES 2019A

Notes: Preliminary and subject to change; interest rate assumptions are based on current market conditions and similar credits; issuer’s actual results may differ, and Stifel makes no commitment to underwrite at these levels; and costs of issuance and 
underwriter's discount are estimates for discussion purposes.

DISTRICT REVENUE SUMMARY TIF REVENUE SUMMARY
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Creekwalk Business Improvement District
Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds
Estimated Subordinate Bonding Capacity (2019B & 2021B)

8.00%
Funds Accrued Principal Interest Unpaid  Total Principal

Available Interest Paid Paid Interest Paid Balance
7/31/2019 2,500,000       
12/15/2019 ‐                  75,000            ‐                 ‐                  75,000            ‐                  2,500,000       
12/15/2020 ‐                  206,000          ‐                 ‐                  281,000          ‐                  2,500,000       
12/15/2021 ‐                  222,480          ‐                 ‐                  503,480          ‐                  5,400,000       
12/15/2022 ‐                  472,278          ‐                 ‐                  975,758          ‐                  5,400,000       
12/15/2023 ‐                  510,061          ‐                 ‐                  1,485,819      ‐                  5,400,000       
12/15/2024 ‐                  550,866          ‐                 ‐                  2,036,685      ‐                  5,400,000       
12/15/2025 189,893          594,935          ‐                 189,893         2,441,727      189,893          5,400,000       
12/15/2026 711,240          627,338          ‐                 711,240         2,357,825      711,240          5,400,000       
12/15/2027 724,132          620,626          ‐                 724,132         2,254,319      724,132          5,400,000       
12/15/2028 736,242          612,346          ‐                 736,242         2,130,422      736,242          5,400,000       
12/15/2029 748,869          602,434          ‐                 748,869         1,983,987      748,869          5,400,000       
12/15/2030 766,655          590,719          ‐                 766,655         1,808,052      766,655          5,400,000       
12/15/2031 774,346          576,644          ‐                 774,346         1,610,349      774,346          5,400,000       
12/15/2032 794,122          560,828          ‐                 794,122         1,377,055      794,122          5,400,000       
12/15/2033 805,238          542,164          ‐                 805,238         1,113,982      805,238          5,400,000       
12/15/2034 824,446          521,119          ‐                 824,446         810,655          824,446          5,400,000       
12/15/2035 835,447          496,852          ‐                 835,447         472,060          835,447          5,400,000       
12/15/2036 850,835          469,765          ‐                 850,835         90,990            850,835          5,400,000       
12/15/2037 863,738          439,279          333,000        530,269         ‐                  863,269          5,067,000       
12/15/2038 882,331          405,360          476,000        405,360         ‐                  881,360          4,591,000       
12/15/2039 898,879          367,280          531,000        367,280         ‐                  898,280          4,060,000       
12/15/2040 917,432          324,800          592,000        324,800         ‐                  916,800          3,468,000       
12/15/2041 529,183          277,440          251,000        277,440         ‐                  528,440          3,217,000       
12/15/2042 538,542          257,360          281,000        257,360         ‐                  538,360          2,936,000       
12/15/2043 548,711          234,880          313,000        234,880         ‐                  547,880          2,623,000       
12/15/2044 560,446          209,840          350,000        209,840         ‐                  559,840          2,273,000       
12/15/2045 568,388          181,840          386,000        181,840         ‐                  567,840          1,887,000       
12/15/2046 579,003          150,960          428,000        150,960         ‐                  578,960          1,459,000       
12/15/2047 591,507          116,720          474,000        116,720         ‐                  590,720          985,000          
12/15/2048 602,508          78,800            523,000        78,800           ‐                  601,800          462,000          
12/15/2049 611,333          36,960            462,000        36,960           ‐                  498,960          ‐                   

17,453,463    11,933,973    5,400,000    11,933,973   23,809,166    17,333,973   

3



Creekwalk Business Improvement District
Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds
Assessed Valuation Summary ‐ District

Completion  Assessment Collection Lot Incremental Biennial Cumulative Cumulative
Year Year Year Value Market Value Assessment(1) Market Value Assessed Value
2017 2018 2019 67,140         ‐                    1,649,140         478,251             
2018 2019 2020 (67,140)        671,400              32,983              2,286,383         663,051             
2019 2020 2021 ‐                ‐                       ‐                    2,286,383         910,570             
2020 2021 2022 701,065       ‐                       45,728              3,033,176         879,621             
2021 2022 2023 424,406       7,010,654           ‐                    10,468,236       3,035,788          
2022 2023 2024 (572,213)      11,254,714        209,365            21,360,101       6,194,429          
2023 2024 2025 (247,471)      5,532,581           ‐                    26,645,212       7,727,111          
2024 2025 2026 (305,787)      3,057,871           532,904            29,930,200       8,679,758          
2025 2026 2027 ‐                ‐                       ‐                    29,930,200       8,679,758          
2026 2027 2028 ‐                ‐                       598,604            30,528,804       8,853,353          
2027 2028 2029 ‐                       ‐                    30,528,804       8,853,353          
2028 2029 2030 ‐                       610,576            31,139,380       9,030,420          
2029 2030 2031 ‐                       ‐                    31,139,380       9,030,420          
2030 2031 2032 ‐                       622,788            31,762,167       9,211,029          
2031 2032 2033 ‐                       ‐                    31,762,167       9,211,029          
2032 2033 2034 ‐                       635,243            32,397,411       9,395,249          
2033 2034 2035 ‐                       ‐                    32,397,411       9,395,249          
2034 2035 2036 ‐                       647,948            33,045,359       9,583,154          
2035 2036 2037 ‐                       ‐                    33,045,359       9,583,154          
2036 2037 2038 ‐                       660,907            33,706,266       9,774,817          
2037 2038 2039 ‐                       ‐                    33,706,266       9,774,817          
2038 2039 2040 ‐                       674,125            34,380,391       9,970,314          
2039 2040 2041 ‐                       ‐                    34,380,391       9,970,314          
2040 2041 2042 ‐                       687,608            35,067,999       10,169,720        
2041 2042 2043 ‐                       ‐                    35,067,999       10,169,720        
2042 2043 2044 ‐                       701,360            35,769,359       10,373,114        
2043 2044 2045 ‐                       ‐                    35,769,359       10,373,114        
2044 2045 2046 ‐                       715,387            36,484,746       10,580,576        
2045 2046 2047 ‐                       ‐                    36,484,746       10,580,576        
